FORM PTO-1595 10-19-2	2000
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101490	707
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-28-60  International Data Matrix, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Computer Identics Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>5 Shawmut Road</u>
Other	City: Canton State: MA ZIP: 02021
Execution Date: September 30, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 5984366 4939354
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name:Jordan Sigale  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 8000 Sears Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000039 5984366 PO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Jordan Sigale  Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SI	HEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONL'	Y	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		•	rates and Tradesiar Office
	9.14		
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		
*** **********************************		t	
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes N	No X
Traditional name	co) or conveying purey (rea) actualized.	1031	
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):		
Name:			
Tukamal Addusas			
Illeriiai Address.			
Street Address:			
City:	State: ZIP:		
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:	State: ZIP:		
City:	State: ZIP:		_
		No X	
Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes	No A	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		
11			
If this document is being filed	I together with a new application, the exec	eution date of the ap	pplication is:
A. Dataut	Amulication NI- (-)	D. D. 4 4 NJ - 7	
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(	S)
	with distributed and analysis of the state o	5568607	
		5484999	
		5479004	
		5477045	
		5473151	
<del>.</del>		21,2121	
Additi	ional numbers attached?	X No	

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM (	COVER SHEET U.S	S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	SONLY	Patent and T	rademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(	(ies):	7		
	`			
* d				
		_		
		_		
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes	No X	
2. Name and address of receiving	ing party(ies):			
Name:				
		<u>.</u>		
Internal Address:				
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:			
	State: ZIP;			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State: ZIP:			
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes No	o X	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent_number(s):			
·		41	6 4 1 1 1 1 1	
ii iiis document is being med	together with a new application	n, the execution date	of the application is: —	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)	
	····	546	58953	<del></del>
		546	64974	
				<del></del>
		532	29107	····
		532	24923	
and the second		332	,7723	
		<u>512</u>	26542	
Additio	onal numbers attached?	Yes X	,	

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				The state of the s	
1. Name of conveying party(	ies).				
The interior conveying party (	103).				
***************************************					. <u> </u>
			<del></del>		-
<u></u>			<del></del>		-
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? Ye	es No	X	
2. Name and address of receiving	no narty(ies):				
2. France and address of feech.	ing party (103).				
Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					<del></del>
	State: ZIP:				
Name:	State: ZIP:				
T . 1 A 11					
Internal Address.					
Street Address:					
City:	State: ZIP:	EVE			
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or part	tent number(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a new annlication	n the execution	data of the annii	action in	
if this document is being fried	together with a new application	n, the execution (	uate of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	E	3. Patent No.(s)		
<del></del>		<u>.</u>	5124536		
		4	5053609		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		_			
		_			
		-			
Additio	onal numbers attached?	Yes	$N_0$ $X$		

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

14203

590395

# ARTICLES OF \*CONSOLIDATION / \*MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 79)

tereby approve the within Articles of Generalized filling fee in the amount of $\frac{2.50}{2.50}$ d articles are deemed to have been filed with	_ , having been paid.	
voi October 1997.		
	; ; ; ;	
ective date		
Della Francis Ball	A TRUE COPY AT	TES J
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALV  Secretary of the Commonweal	and the form	IMEY,
secretary of the Commonweal		
•	• • •	
-		
TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPOR	ATION	
Photocopy of document to be s	•	
	<u> </u>	
·	· .	

Examiner

D 393840544

043443539

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

#### ARTICLES OF "CONSOLIDATION"/ "MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

058

073

<del>-Cansolidation-</del> / *merger of	(M) INTERNATIONAL DATA MATRIX, INC.
	(3) COMPLITER IDENTICS CORPORATION
	the constituent corporations, into

\*\* new corporation / \*one of the constituent corporations organized under the laws of: Massachusetts

The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

- 1. An agreement of \*consolidation / \*merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The \*resulting/\*surviving corporation will furnish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
- 2. The effective date of the \*consolidation/\*merger determined pursuant to the agreement of \*consolidation/
  \*merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is
  desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing.

#### 3. (For a merger)

The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

None

(For a consolidation)

(4) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:

\*Delete the Inapplicable words

Note: If the space provided under any article or tem on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long us each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

3 9/13/68 NC

<del> </del>		<del></del>		
wn	HOUT FAR VALUE	WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VACUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		
	<u></u>		·	/
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
) ii more than he preferences	one class of stock is authorized s, voting powers, qualifications	I, state 1 distingui: . and special or re	shing designation for each of	ass and provide a descript
n established.	to any bounded dominions	, and special of the	Laure rights of provincies of t	cacii ciass and of cacii seli
		/		
) The restriction	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ck contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) The restrictio	ns, if any, on the transfer of sto	ock contained in t	he agreement of consolidation	on are:
) Other lawful p	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
) Other lawful p intary dissolutio	provisions, if any, for the condu	pet and regulation	of the business and affairs o	f the corporation, for its
Other lawful partary dissolution of any class of se	provisions, if any, for the condu n, or for limiting, defining, or n ockholders:	pet and regulation regulation the pow	of the business and affairs of ers of the corporation, or of i	f the corporation, for its ts directors or stockholder
Other lawful printary dissolution of any class of se	provisions, if any, for the conduction, or for limiting, defining, or mockholders:	pet and regulation regulation the pow	of the business and affairs of ers of the corporation, or of i	f the corporation, for its ts directors or stockholder
Other lawful printary dissolution of any class of se	provisions, if any, for the conduction, or for limiting, defining, or mockholders:	set and regulation regulation the pow	of the business and affairs of ers of the corporation, or of i	f the corporation, for its ts directors or stockholder
of ther lawful printing dissolution of any class of second of the class of second of the control	provisions, if any, for the conduction, or for limiting, defining, or mockholders:  The deleted if the cosulting to the conduction of the cosulting to the conduction of the cosulting to	set and regulation equitions the pow	of the business and affairs of ers of the corporation, or of i	If the corporation, for its its directors or stockholder the laws of a state other of the faculting / "surviving the faculting / "surviving the faculting / "surviving faculting

\*\*If there are no provisions state "None",

•	-1	entral address and poet	office wildren of with
b:	of the director	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	Peter Crole	100 Nason Hill Drive	5 Shawmut Road Canton, MA 02021
Trensurer:	Robert H. Walker	Sherborn, MA 01770 5 Saneck Road	425 Rabro Drive East
<b>.</b> .		St. James, NY 11780 Saneck Road	Hauppauge, NY 11788 425 Rabro Drive East
Clerki	Robert H. Walker	St. James, NY 11780	Hauppauge, NY 11788 425 Rabro Drive East
Directors:	Pat V. Costa	200 Long Ridge Road Carlisle, MA 01741	Hauppauge, NY 11738
Assistan Clerk:	t Ira Roxland	20 Purdy Court Briarcliff Manor, NY 10510	800 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022
(c) The fisc	al year end (i.e. tax year) of	the *coculings/ *surviving corporation st	nall end on the last day of the month of:
Se (d) The nam	ptember as and business address of the	he resident agent, if any, of the *resulting	y / surviving corporation is:
	United Corporate Serv		, Boston, MA 02108
			ganized under the laws of Massachusgers.
in the Commuccept serving personal in FOR MASSA  The undersi	nonwealth of Massachusetts, is not process in any action in Chapter 181.  ACHUSETTS CORPORATION of President Achieves and Achieves a	and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Setor the enforcement of any such obligations  ONS  Ident and Clork / Assistant Clerk of Control of Massachusetts, further state under the	omputer Identics Corporation  penalties of perjury that the agreement of
*consolidatio	on / *merger has been duly e	xecuted on pehalf of such corporation at	nd duly approved in the manner required by
General Law	rs. Chapter 156B, Section 78.	WWW.LO	and the same of th
		mywe.	President / Vice (vision)
	Juffsand		-*Clerk/*Assistant Clerk
FOR CORP	ORATIONS ORGANIZED I	n a state other than massachu	SETTS
The undersi	gned, † President	and ††A	ssistant Secretary
	ational Data Matrix,	Inc.	. a corporation organized under the laws of
Flori	ida	, further state under the penalties of	f perjury that the agreement of *consolidation /
merger has	been duly adopted by such	corporation in the manner required by t	the laws of Florida
rSpecify the of to those of the corporation of this perify the	opplicable words. Ificer baving powers and duties o president or vice president of a l gentzed under General Laws. Of officer baving powers and duties assistant clerk of such a Massach	Mussachuseus onpier 1560. curresponding	Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 09/28/2000**